THISD iG RE '
w.moﬁ‘r’t’.“l%?ﬁﬁ.%‘2“%22%%?%”59@"‘°°°””°°“"°” o
SHTHOL? SUpaTY ON F WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, NG

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN TO:
Vacation Internationale, Ltd.

P.0. Box 1970

Seattle, WA 98111

BY: L PICKUP

AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT "A" OF THE
VACATION TIME SHARE TRUST AGREEMENT
OASIS VILLA RESORT, UNIT NO. 56
CLOSING NO. 645

This Trust Agreement Amendment is by and between Vacation Internationale, Ltd., a
Washington corporation, and Vacation Internationale, Ltd., as Trustee and Robert E. Burns,
husband of Jeannine C. Burns, whose residence and post office address is 2045 94th Avenue
N.E., Bellevue, WA 98004, as Special Trustee, of the Vacation Time Share Trust, who hereby
amend Exhibit "A" of the Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement dated October 10, 1977, and
originally recorded in the Bureau of Conveyances of the State of Hawaii and Liber 12615, Page
331, and also filed in the office of the Assistant Registrar of the Land Court of the State of
Hawaii as Document No. 861791, and noted on Transfer Certificate of Title No. 140,254 and
268,682, as amended from time to time, including without limitation, as amended by that certain
Trust Agreement dated November 17, 1986, which is also a complete restatement of the Trust
Agreement as amended as of date thereof, and as the same has and in the future may be amended
in accordance with the provisions thereof and applicable law, said agreement as so amended now
and later being hereinafter called the "Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement", was recorded as
follows:

California: County Recorder of San Diego County, California, on December 4,1986, as
Document No. 86-562509; and County Recorder of Riverside County, California, on
April 12, 1989, as Instrument No. 115184.

Hawaii: Bureau of Conveyances, State of Hawaii, in Liber 20123, Page 078, and also
filed in the Office of the Assistant Registrar of the Land Court as Document No. 1421597
on December 9, 1986.

1 : Jd0'7263
BKO593P630L2.

" misl0180.Ire



Idaho: County Recorder of Blaine County, Idaho, on December 3, 1986, as Document
No. 279625. :

Oregon: County Recorder of Deschutes County, Or;agon, on December 4, 1986, as
Document No. 86-24521, County Recorder of Lincoln County, Oregon, on January 19,
1988, Microfilm Volume 189, page 650. '

Washingtdn: County Recorder of King County, Washington, on December 9, 1986, as
Document No. 8612100522.

Nevada: County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 28, 1990, as
Document No. 233399.

Colorado: Recorded August 28, 1992 at Book 677, Page 652 of the Routt County,
Colorado public records.

The property added to Exhibit "A" is described in the attached Exhibit(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment to Exhibit "A" of
the Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement as of this 91— day of April, 1993.

s‘,:_p.\-

2 . 307263
BKO593PE30L3

mis10180.lre



STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.

COUNTY OF KING )

Before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Robert L. Ringgenberg to me known to be the
President of Vacation Internationale, Ltd., a Washington corporation, that he executed the
foregoing instrument by authority of its Board of Directors and acknowledged the instrument to
be the free and voluntary act and deed of the corporation for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said
corporation and on oath stated that he is authgrized to execute this instrument.

RSN
Witness my hand@@f“‘%%ﬂix e date and K?hazegl te above written.

z z N(‘tary Public in and for the Jtate of
E ;’ “_glAf_}' g Washington, residing at
%0 PUBLC 7 ~Z My commission expires J (=1l =S
o,‘-y '.,,"‘7; 16 .Qg_éé\o 'z
STATE OF WASHINGTON /a2
RLITREERR
COUNTY OF KING )

Before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Robert L. Ringgenberg to me known to be the
President of Vacation Internationale, Ltd., a Washington corporation, Trustee of the Vacation
Time Share Trust, that he executed the foregoing instrument by authority of its Board of
Directors and acknowledged the instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the
corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and that the seal affixed to the
foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and on oath stated that he is

authorized to execute thls‘ l\l&ﬁl\!}int.

-

= '
Witness my tAnd affixed $he date and y is/?eniﬁ above written.
£ 7 IAA&AR aC
z i ofary Public in and for %
9‘ @’ Washington, residing at M«I
l,‘-;%‘:.,." ® ‘g My commission expires [-16-S6
[} LLTTE
..llo WAS“\

Wi

| 307263
mis10180.Ire ‘ BKO S93P6 J0LL



STATE OF WASHINGTON 9y
e ) s
s COUNTY OF KING )

| Before me the underslgned Notary Pubhc in and for the State of Washmgton, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Robert Bumns, Special Trustee of the Vacation

Time Share Trust; to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged the instrument to be his free and voluntary act and deed as such Special Trustee

for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

‘\\\\\“‘ ] . 1 . |
Witness my hand nﬂ‘ﬂc W xed the date and yeazii'f,,ﬁ?‘\lﬁcat ve written.
“\\\\\\" Q
fp“ Q ! ‘ Cﬂo

7 Fomag) Notary Public in and for th
; ! oo Washington, residing at
9, PUBLIC £ My commission expires __| [—[
'0,"%90. 18- % =

'.. O \\\\\\\\“$

N F WAS
\\\\\\\\‘
4 ‘ ‘ 307263

mis10180.ire . BKOSQE}PGSOL}S



EXHIBIT TO AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT "A"
OF THE VACATION TIME SHARE TRUST AGREEMENT
OASIS VILLA RESORT, UNIT NO. 56
CLOSING NO. 645

Sublessee's interest in the following subléases which terminate June 30, 2035.

HEDULE OF LEASE
Recordation of Instrument No. of Memorandum
Sublease of Memorandum of of Sublease (Official Records

Unit Sublease of Riverside County, Calif.)

The legal description of which is the following:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

AN UNDIVIDED 1/66TH INTEREST IN AND TO LOT 3 OF TRACT NO. 24347, IN
THE CITY OF PALM SPRINGS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF
CALIFORNIA, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 202, PAGES 35, 36 AND 37
OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING:

(A) — UNITS 19 THROUGH 20, INCLUSIVE, UNITS 41 THROUGH 48,
INCLUSIVE, AND UNITS 55 THROUGH 58, INCLUSIVE, UNITS 65
THROUGH 70, INCLUSIVE, AND UNITS 77 THROUGH 170, INCLUSIVE,
AS SHOWN UPON THE AMENDED CONDOMINIUM PLAN RECORDED
JUNE 9, 1989 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 189924 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA.

1 | 307263
. BK0593PG30L6

exh16942.lcg



. ®  THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO POSSESSION OF ALL THOSE AREAS

- DESIGNATED AS BALCONIES, PATIOS, GARAGES AS SHOWN UPON :
THE AMENDED CONDOMINIUM PLAN ABOVE REFERRED TO. o

PARCEL 2;

UNIT 56 AS SHOWN UPON THE AMENDED CONDOMINIUM PLANRECORDED
JUNE 9, 1989 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 189924 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA.

PARCEL 3:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO POSSESSION AND OCCUPANCY OF THOSE
PORTIONS OF LOT 3 DESCRIBED IN PARCEL 1 ABOVE, DESIGNATED AS
PATIOS, BALCONIES AND GARAGES AS APPURTENANT TO PARCELS 1 AND 2
ABOVE DESCRIBED.

REQUESTED.BY"
WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC.
RY

93 MY 17 P2:30

QUZANNE BEAUDREAU
307263 . s RECORDER
wo593p53047 . =& Pmufzr JEPUTY

exh16942.kcg



